
Country 
code 

Federation Federation contact Main Stakeholders 

USA USA Boxing mmcatee@usaboxing.org Tyson Lee (Pres) 
Hecton Colon (VP) 
Elise Seignolle (TRE) 
Mike McAtee (SG) 

NZL Boxing New Zealand Inc hartleyconstruct@xtra.co.nz Steve Hartley (President) 
Keith Walker 
(Chair/Treasurer) 

GBR GB Boxing matt.holt@gbboxing.org.uk Jason Glover (Chair) 
David Chadwick 
(member) 
Lucy Walker (Finance) 
Matt Holt (CEO) 

AUS Boxing Australia Limited info@boxing.org.au Phillip Goodes (Pres) 
Dinah Glykidis (Sec Gen) 

MNG Mongolia Boxing 
Federation 

mongolianboxing@yahoo.com; 
dima.sambuudash@gmail.com 

Ganzorig Volooj (Pres) 
Bat-Enkh Tsogt (VP) 
Batnasan Tsoodol (Sec 
Gen) 

NED Dutch Boxing Federation / 
Nederlandse Boksbond 

lhuard@nederlandseboksbond.nl Jeroen van den Berg 
(Pres) 
Len Huard (Sec Gen) 

ENG England Boxing jerome.pels@englandboxing.org Richard Brooke (Pres) 
Jerome Pels (Sec Gen) 
Alkit Patel (Tre) 

CAN Boxing Canada clindsay@boxingcanada.org Ryan O'Shea (Pres) 
Roland Labbe (VP) 
Christopher Lindsay (Sec 
Gen) 

BRA Confederação Brasileira de 
Boxe 

carlos@cbboxe.com.br Marcos Candido de Brito 
(Pres) 
Ernesto Moraes (Tres) 
Carlos Renato Sorbile 
(Sec Gen) 

HON Federacion Hondurena de 
boxeo 

dhanyreyesfehdebox@gmail.com Dhany Reyes (Pres) 
Marlon Fajardo (VP) 
David Ponce (Sec Gen) 

ARG Federacion Argentina de 
boxe 

hsalvo@faboxeo.com.ar Luis Arturo Duffi (Pres) 
Roberto Benitez (VP) 
Roberto Rilo (Sec Gen) 

GER German Boxing 
Association 

m.mueller@boxverband.de Jens Hadler (Pres) 
Gerd Oimann (Tres) 
Michael Mueller (Sec 
Gen) 
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NOR Norwegian Boxing 
Federation 

eric.nilsen@nif.idrett.no Odd Haktor Slake (Pres) 
Anne Tjonndel (VP) 
Erik Nilsen (Sec Gen) 

SWE Swedish Boxing Federation susannekarrlander@gmail.com Susanne Karrlander 
(Pres) 
Per-Axel Sjoholm (VP) 
Patrick Wheeler (Sec 
Gen) 

DEN Danish Boxing Federation dabu@dabu.dk Lars Brovil (Pres) 
Merete Skovbjerg (VP), 
Michael Jensen (Sec Gen) 

PAN Federacíón de Boxeo 
Olímpico de Panamá 

ciancatom@hotmail.com Tomás Cianca (Pres) Alex 
Almenqor (VP) Celmira 
0uinero (Sec Gen) 

CZE Czech Boxing Association box.cuscz.cz Marek Simak (Pres) 
Rudolf Kraj (VP) 
Jitka Novakovo (Sec Gen) 

FIN Finnish Boxing Federation marko.laine@finbox.fi Kirsi Korpaeus (Pres) 
Paivi Ahola (VP) 
Marko Laine (Sec Gen) 

COPF Federation du boxe de 
Polynesie Française 

ismael.tahiata@francetv.fr Ismael Tahiata (Pres) 
Hinerava Tahiata, Isabelle 
Tetuanui (Sec Gen) 

SCO Boxing Scotland Boxing 
Ltd. 

marianne.cricthon@boxingscotland.org Kevin Bell (Pres) 
Martin Henry (VP) 
Marianne Cricthon (Sec 
Gen) 

SUR Surinaamse Boksbond adyaini9@hotmail.com Remie Burke (Pres) 
Rolando Baldew (VP) 
Guillermo Burke (Sec 
Gen) 

JAM Jamaica Boxing Association sjones@jaboxingboard.com Stephen Jones (Pres) 
Xavier Leveridge (VP) 
Leroy Brown (Sec Gen) 

ISL Iceland Boxing Federation hni@hni.is Jon Ludviksson (Pres) 
Kjartan Gudmundsson 
(VP) 
Almar Ögmundsson (Sec 
Gen) 

WAL Welsh amateur Boxing 
association 

colin.metson@welshboxing.org Paul Thorogood (Pres) 
Jared Lougher (VP) Colin 
Metson (Sec Gen) 

NGR Nigeria Boxing Federation ngrboxfed@yahoo.com Lt. Gen. T.K.J. Minimah 
(Pres) 
Azania Omo-Agege (VP) 
Akinyeze Oladapo 
(Sec Gen) 
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PHI Association of Boxing 
Alliances in the Philippines 

marcus.phboxing@gmail.com Roberto V. Puno 
(President) 
Victorico P. Vargas 
(Chairperson) 
Marcus J.A. Manalo (Sec 
Gen) 

ISV US Virgin Islands Boxing usviboxing@yahoo.com Jose Rosario (Pres) 
Julian Jackson Sr. (VP) 
Carolyn Wattley (Sec 
Gen) 

TUV Tuvalu Amateur Boxing 
Association 

tlasifo@gmail.com Tuitala Lasifo (Pres) 
Temukisa Pesega Siale 
(VP) 
Tala Simeti (Sec Gen) 

PER Federacion deportiva 
Peruana de Boxea 

vicenteroberto72@hotmail.com Vicente roberto 
Fernandez-Davila 
Fernandez (Pres) Eulugio 
Fermin Mayhua Payton 
(VP) 
Hermel Ruben Carbajal 
Zevalhou (Sec Gen) 

IND Boxing Federation of India info@boxingfederation.in Ajay Singh (Pres) Debojo 
Maharish (VP) Hemanta 
kumar kalita (Sec Gen) 

DOM Dominica Boxing 
Association 

dominicaboxing2023@gmail.com Job Joseph (Pres) 
Michael Peters (VP) 
Daryl Titre (Sec Gen) 

BAR Barbados Boxing 
Association 

boxing@olympic.org.bb Richard Atwell (Pres) 
Darren Watson (VP) 
Shada Webster (Sec Gen) 

SIN Singapore Boxing 
Federation 

president@singaporeboxing.net Fairuz Mohamed (Pres) 
David Alexis (VP) 
Leona HUI (Sec Gen) 

TPE Chinese Taipei Boxing 
Federation 

b3402@ms32.hinet.net Ming-Chieh HSU (Pres) 
Fu-Tsai LUI (VP) 
Jonny Peng (Sec Gen) 

BER Bermuda Boxing 
Federation 

bermudaboxing@gmail.com Nathan Dill (Pres) 
Jenifer Woods (VP) 
Tahnee Douglas (Sec 
Gen) 

PAK Pakistan Boxing Federation secretarygeneralpbf@gmail.com Muhammad Khalid 
Mahmood (Pres) 
Muhammad Asghar (VP) 
Muhammad Nasir Ijaz 
Tung (Sec Gen) 

KOR Boxing Association of 
Korea 

koreaboxing@sports.or.kr Choi Chan Woong (Pres) 
Hwang Chankyu (VP) 
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   Choi Hee Kuk (Sec Gen) 

CAY Cayman Islands elite 
Boxing Federation 

alva.suckoo@gmail.com Alva Suckoo (Int. Pres) 
Michael Laurenson (Inter. 
VP) 

FIJ Fiji Amateur Boxing 
Association 

faba.president24@gmail.com Panapasa 
Daunakamakama (Pres) 
Beulah Daunakamakama 
(tres) 

ITA Federazione Pugilistica 
Italiana 

fbba6@hotmail.it Flavio D'Ambrosi (Pres) 
Fabrizio Baldantoni (VP) 
Alberto Tappa (Sec Gen) 

BHU Bhutan Boxing Federation bhutanboxing@gmail.com Rinzin Dorji (Pres) 
Sanjay Jamtsho (VP) 
Ngawang Tobgay (Sec 
Gen) 

ECU Federación Ecuatoriana de 
Boxeo 

fedeboxeo2023@hotmail.com Julio Ramirez Mora (Pres) 
Freddy Lugmana (VP) 
Daniel Guerrero (Sec 
Gen) 
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